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STATUTORY SERVICES

New requstration MOI Private Company

New Registation Non-Profit Campany
Purchase of existing Campany/Closs

Cancellation Fee

Change of Name
Conversion from Privat

Conversion from P

Conversion from
Conversion to MOI
Importor exportlicence
Searches {CIPC)

Full disclosure certificates
Subrmission of Annual CIPG Return {Cor
D

ides amaunt due to CIPC

s affice search
Certifying documents & 5 capies)
BEE afficavit {per certificate)

Accounting Officer's certificate {other than AFS)

PAYROLL

Payroll setup Minimurn setup charge of R650.

Quate on request for larger companies
Monthly payroll {incuding payslip) 80.00 per payslip Minimur charge of R550 per month.

Quate on request far payrolls over 100 employees
QES- Quarterly Emplayment Stats Report

R550.00
IRPS {Basic Electranic) Quote on request No. of employees depandent. Misimum charge of R750.
Tax Year End Recon and Tax Certificates indluding IRPS preparatian) Quote on request No. of employees dependent. Minimum charge of R750.
Bi-annual EMPSO1 recon Quote on request No. of employees dependnt. Minimum charge of R750.
—
Address Contact
Finance Spec House Tel: +27 (0)31 765 6553
11 Inanda Road Fax: +27(0)86 578 1116

Hillcrest infoafinancespec.co.za
KwaZulu-Natal wwwfinancespeccoza
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PRICELIST - 2017
e A4

SUBMISSIONS/LODGEMENT

CK2/CKZA {Member Changes)

€K2 {change of Accounting officer)
K documents that include trusts
CORD.1 Name resenvation
COR2.1 & 10.1 Name Reserva
Renewal Of Defensive Nar
CORZ1 Change of re

Registered of
Share Centificates
Application for Reinst:
COID {warkmens compen

REGISTRATIONS

Income tax registration

PAYE/SDLIUIF with SARS

COID {warkmens compensation)/RMA

UIF vith the Department of Labour

VAT Registration {Standatd)

VAT Reaistration {Complex) perhour. Minmum charge of R3000.

COME TAX

ITR12 - Basic ncame tax return

ITR12 - Complex retum {including travel) sed RSO0 per hour. Minimum charge of R1300.
IT12TR Trust tax return 20000
ITR14 Company tax retutn R1300.00

IT145D - Campany Time based  RSDD per hour. Minimum charge af R750.

1RPS {Frovisional tax bi-annual) RNIL return R500.00

IRPS (Provisional tax bi-annual) R750.00

Tax directive R1000.00

SARS objections/SARS carrespondence and VAT related matters Timebased K500 per hour Minimum charge of Res0.

Tax Clearance certificates {Good Standing and Tender) R750.00 I

Foreign Tax Clearance centificate R1500.00
Address Contact
Finance Spec House Tek: +27 (0)31 765 6553
11 Inanda Road Fax: +27(0)86 578 1116
Hillcrest infoefinancespec.co.za
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VAT/PAY
Vat ojections and reviews
EMP201 {PAYE) submissions
VATZO1 {VAT return) submissions

AGCOUNTING
Baokkeeping

Financial managemes

Due diligence
Entity valuations

COID Auditireview

Minimum charge of R500.

E——
Address Contact
Finance Spec House Tel: +27 (0)31 765 6553
11 Inanda Road Fax: +27(0) 86 578 1116
Hillcrest infoefinancespec.coza
KwaZulu-Natal wwwfinancespeccoza



